appointment in a recognized classification. 

Conditions/Facts (i.e., what actually exists): 
Through a review of approximately two-hundred (200) position descriptions, including on-site 
interviews with various exempted employees, it was determined that one-hundred twenty-two 
(122) exempted positions listed in Appendix A were performing duties matching the 
specifications for various Civil Service classifications. (61%)   

By definition, a Principal Administrative Appointment (PAA) categorized under Section 36e(3), is 
an employee who is charged with high level administrative responsibilities, whose decisions are